OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN TAKEN AT A SPECIAL MEETING HELD ON AUGUST 29, 2018 AT 4:10 P.M. AT THE ARNAUDVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER, 271 GUIDROZ STREET. ARNAUDVILLE. LA 70512

STREET, ARNAUDVILLE, LA 70512
Re: Resolution 03-2018 Arnaudville Park Land
Present: Mayor Kathy M. Richard Aldermen: Annette Bramlett, Todd Meche, Louis Stelly, Jr., Suzanne Stelly Absent: Jamie Huval Town Clerk: Dolores R. Quebedeaux
Called to Order: Mayor, Kathy M. Richard Prayer: Suzanne Stelly Pledge: All
Mayor Richard read Arnaudville Park Land Resolution 03-2018 in its entirety. BE IT RESOLVED that on August 29, 2018, a meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Arnaudville, was held at the Arnaudville Community Center, 271 Guidroz Street, Arnaudville, La members being present. On motion of duly seconded by and unanimously adopted: Mayor Kathy Richard, is duly authorized and empowered to sign on behalf of the Town of Arnaudville, La any and all acts necessary to enter into any purchase agreement, option to buy or to assume any obligations, and sign any action to acquire the property on behalf of the Municipality. Kathy M. Richard, Mayor. I certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Arnaudville at a meeting held on August 29, 2018, Dolores R. Quebedeaux, Town Clerk
Mayor Richard asked for a motion to adopt Resolution 03-2018, Todd Meche moved to adopt Resolution 03-2018 seconded by Annette Bramlett and Louis Stelly, Jr., unanimously carried.
Adjourn Todd Meche moved to adjourn the Special Meeting seconded by Annette Bramlett, unanimously carried.
Attest:

Mayor, Kathy M. Richard

Town Clerk, Dolores R. Quebedeaux